Specifications
Version 02.01
R&S®ZNB3000
VECTOR NETWORK ANALYZER
Specifications
Ihr Ansprechpartner /
Your Partner:
dataTec AG

Version 02.01, February 2025
26 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZNB3000 Vector Network Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Retrofit 19 On site 20 Order No.
Base unit
Vector network analyzer, 2-port, 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz (N) R&S®ZNB3004   1351.5050.02
Vector network analyzer, 4-port, 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz (N) R&S®ZNB3004   1351.5050.04
Vector network analyzer, 2-port, 9 kHz to 20 GHz (PC3.5) R&S®ZNB3020   1351.5050.22
Vector network analyzer, 4-port, 9 kHz to 20 GHz (PC3.5) R&S®ZNB3020   1351.5050.24
Options
Frequency upgrade
Upgrade of 2-port R&S®ZNB3004 to 9.0 GHz  R&S®ZNB3-B082 ●  1351.5067.02
Upgrade of 4-port R&S®ZNB3004 to 9.0 GHz  R&S®ZNB3-B084 ●  1351.5067.04
Upgrade of 2-port R&S®ZNB3020 to 26.5 GHz  R&S®ZNB3-B262 ●  1351.5073.02
Upgrade of 4-port R&S®ZNB3020 to 26.5 GHz  R&S®ZNB3-B264 ●  1351.5073.04
Extended power range
Extended power range for 2-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B22 ●  1351.5173.02
Extended power range for 4-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B24 ●  1351.5180.02
Extended power range for 2-port R&S®ZNB3020 base unit  R&S®ZNB3-B22 ●  1351.5196.02
Extended power range for 4-port R&S®ZNB3020 base unit  R&S®ZNB3-B24 ●  1351.5209.02
Receiver step attenuators
Receiver step attenuator, port 1, for R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B31 ●  1351.5250.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 2, for R&S®ZNB3004 base unit  R&S®ZNB3-B32 ●  1351.5267.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 3, for R&S®ZNB3004 base unit  R&S®ZNB3-B33 ●  1351.5273.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 4, for R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B34 ●  1351.5280.02
Extended dynamic range 21
Extended dynamic range for 2-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B52   1351.5296.02
Extended dynamic range for 4-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B54   1351.5309.02
Bias tees for 2-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit  R&S®ZNB3-B1   1351.5115.02
Bias tees for 4-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit  R&S®ZNB3-B1   1351.5121.02
Second internal generator for 4-port R&S®ZNB3004 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B2 ●  1351.5138.02
Second internal generator for 4-port R&S®ZNB3020 base unit R&S®ZNB3-B2 ●  1351.5144.02
Precision frequency reference (OCXO)  R&S®ZNB-B4 ●  1316.1769.02
GPIB interface R&S®ZNB-B10 ● ● 1311.5995.04
Device control R&S®ZNB-B12 ● ● 1319.5088.02
Direct control cable R&S®ZN-B121 ● ● 1323.9290.00
Handler I/O R&S®ZN-B14 ● ● 1316.2459.05
RFFE GPIO interface (external) R&S®ZN-Z15 ● ● 1325.5905.02
RFFE GPIO interface (external), including voltage/current
measurement
R&S®ZN-Z15 ● ● 1325.5905.03
Additional removable SSD, 512 Gbyte R&S®ZNB3-B19 ● ● 1351.5821.02
DC inputs R&S®ZNB-B81 ●  1316.0004.02
Time domain analysis R&S®ZNB3-K2 ● ● 1351.5367.02
Extended time domain analysis R&S®ZNB3-K20 ● ● 1351.5373.02
Distance to fault R&S®ZNB3-K3 ● ● 1351.5380.02
Frequency conversion R&S®ZNB3-K4 ● ● 1351.5396.02
Intermodulation measurements 22 R&S®ZNB3-K14 ● ● 1351.5409.02
10 MHz receiver bandwidth R&S®ZNB3-K17 ● ● 1351.5421.02
Gain compression measurements R&S®ZNB3-K18 ● ● 1355.8902.02
1 mHz frequency resolution R&S®ZNB3-K19 ● ● 1351.5438.02
Noise figure measurement R&S®ZNB3-K30 ● ● 1351.5444.02